
 

Public 

 
 
Ref: 9/6/2 

 
ANNOUNCEMENT OF TENDER RESULTS: 14 JANUARY 2025 
 
EMBARGO :  FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE    
  
NAMIBIAN GOVERNMENT INTERNAL REGISTERED STOCK (IRS) & 
AND INFLATION LINKED BONDS (ILB) TENDER HELD ON 14 
JANUARY 2025 

 

The Bank of Namibia, as agent for the Government for the issue and management of 

Government Securities announces the results of Internal Registered Stock and Inflation-linked 

bonds tender held today, 14 January 2025 as follows:  

 

 

 

Auction Summary - NAMIGB 8 ½ 04/15/26

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 70,000,000

Total Number of Bids Received 5

Total Amount of All Bids Received 90,750,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 3

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 2

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 99.80958/8.65000

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 99.98377/8.50000

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 99.96633/8.51500

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 99.89936/8.57264

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 99.98377/8.50000

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 99.00235/9.35000

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 99.87453/8.59402

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 59.80%

Bid to Cover Ratio 1.3

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 1.3

Amount Offered 70,000,000



 

Public 

 

 

 

 

Auction Summary - NAMIGB 8 01/15/27

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 87,970,000

Total Number of Bids Received 13

Total Amount of All Bids Received 96,970,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 10

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 10

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 98.12650/9.04500

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 98.82926/8.65000

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 98.12650/9.04500

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 98.20654/8.99983

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 98.82926/8.65000

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 97.52327/9.38700

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 98.15481/9.02902

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 100.00%

Bid to Cover Ratio 1.1

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 1.28

Amount Offered 76,000,000

Auction Summary - NAMIGB 8 ½ 10/15/28 

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 85,000,000

Total Number of Bids Received 13

Total Amount of All Bids Received 90,450,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 12

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 11

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 97.34567/9.35000

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 99.87027/8.53600

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 97.59027/9.27000

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 97.59698/9.26781

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 99.87027/8.53600

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 97.23280/9.38700

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 97.57554/9.27481

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 99.10%

Bid to Cover Ratio 1.06

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 1.06

Amount Offered 85,000,000



 

Public 

 

 

 

 

Auction Summary - NAMIGB 9 04/15/32 

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 28,600,000

Total Number of Bids Received 22

Total Amount of All Bids Received 64,980,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 16

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 16

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 94.34706/10.11500

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 96.50165/9.67881

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 94.34706/10.11500

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 94.67260/10.04828

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 96.50165/9.67881

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 92.41572/10.51700

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 93.67547/10.25358

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 100.00%

Bid to Cover Ratio 2.27

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 0.72

Amount Offered 90,000,000

Auction Summary - NAMIGB 9 ½ 07/15/35

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 103,330,000

Total Number of Bids Received 33

Total Amount of All Bids Received 183,400,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 10

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 10

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 90.85101/10.99000

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 91.95783/10.79900

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 90.85101/10.99000

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 91.13533/10.94063

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 91.95783/10.79900

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 87.72231/11.54780

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 90.42057/11.06515

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 100.00%

Bid to Cover Ratio 1.77

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 2.04

Amount Offered 90,000,000



 

Public 

 

 

 

 

Auction Summary - NAMIGB 9 ½ 07/15/37

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 90,000,000

Total Number of Bids Received 31

Total Amount of All Bids Received 117,570,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 25

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 24

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 87.14436/11.46000

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 88.65377/11.20900

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 87.34068/11.42700

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 87.82089/11.34673

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 88.65377/11.20900

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 85.24751/11.78450

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 87.45030/11.40862

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 75.20%

Bid to Cover Ratio 1.31

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 1.31

Amount Offered 90,000,000

Auction Summary - NAMIGB 9.8 10/15/40 

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 124,230,000

Total Number of Bids Received 39

Total Amount of All Bids Received 185,150,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 22

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 22

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 87.17990/11.58500

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 91.08542/11.00000

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 87.17990/11.58500

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 87.67441/11.50872

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 91.08542/11.00000

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 84.33624/12.03700

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 87.16235/11.58772

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 100.00%

Bid to Cover Ratio 1.49

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 2.06

Amount Offered 90,000,000



 

Public 

 

 

 

 

Auction Summary - NAMIGB 10 07/15/43 

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 88,100,000

Total Number of Bids Received 21

Total Amount of All Bids Received 187,500,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 12

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 12

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 88.02186/11.58500

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 92.16300/11.00000

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 88.02186/11.58500

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 88.84043/11.46589

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 92.16300/11.00000

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 85.40591/11.97800

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 87.74617/11.62552

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 100.00%

Bid to Cover Ratio 2.13

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 3.75

Amount Offered 50,000,000

Auction Summary - NAMIGB 9.85 07/15/45 

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 65,000,000

Total Number of Bids Received 20

Total Amount of All Bids Received 173,930,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 9

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 8

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 86.23706/11.62500

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 89.22281/11.20200

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 86.44332/11.59500

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 87.42396/11.45398

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 89.22281/11.20200

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 82.83477/12.13780

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 86.07134/11.64919

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 3.00%

Bid to Cover Ratio 2.68

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 2.68

Amount Offered 65,000,000



 

Public 

 

 

 

 

Auction Summary - NAMIGB 10 10/15/48

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 70,000,000

Total Number of Bids Received 29

Total Amount of All Bids Received 167,370,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 10

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 9

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 86.70003/11.66000

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 90.82522/11.10000

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 86.98388/11.62000

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 87.84285/11.50032

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 90.82522/11.10000

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 84.03084/12.04760

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 86.56286/11.67941

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 91.85%

Bid to Cover Ratio 2.39

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 2.39

Amount Offered 70,000,000

Auction Summary - NAMIGB 10 ¼ 07/15/50 

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 45,000,000

Total Number of Bids Received 25

Total Amount of All Bids Received 109,380,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 13

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 12

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 87.92841/11.75000

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 93.71540/10.98890

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 88.07237/11.73000

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 88.47558/11.67429

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 93.71540/10.98890

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 84.26791/12.27890

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 87.41459/11.82186

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 51.32%

Bid to Cover Ratio 2.43

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 2.43

Amount Offered 45,000,000



 

Public 

 

 

 

 

Auction Summary - NAMIIL 4 10/15/27 

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 6,500,000

Total Number of Bids Received 6

Total Amount of All Bids Received 7,500,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 4

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 4

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 98.46510/4.60000

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 98.59934/4.54700

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 98.46510/4.60000

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 98.48145/4.59354

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 98.59934/4.54700

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 98.34625/4.64700

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 98.46763/4.59900

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 100.00%

Bid to Cover Ratio 1.15

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 0.38

Amount Offered 20,000,000

Auction Summary - NAMIIL 4 ½ 01/15/29

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 7,090,000

Total Number of Bids Received 12

Total Amount of All Bids Received 10,130,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 6

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 6

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 99.09894/4.75000

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 99.49422/4.64000

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 99.09894/4.75000

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 99.16672/4.73110

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 99.49422/4.64000

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 98.45612/4.93000

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 99.01649/4.77301

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 100.00%

Bid to Cover Ratio 1.43

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 0.51

Amount Offered 20,000,000



 

Public 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INVESTMENT AND DOMESTIC MARKETS DIVISION 

BANK OF NAMIBIA 
WINDHOEK 

TELEPHONE: (061) 283 5222/5163 
FAX NO: (061) 2835214 (DEDICATED) 

Auction Summary - NAMIIL 4 ½ 04/15/33

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 12,250,000

Total Number of Bids Received 13

Total Amount of All Bids Received 20,350,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 6

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 6

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 94.38707/5.35000

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 95.36877/5.19700

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 94.38707/5.35000

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 94.81471/5.28312

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 95.36877/5.19700

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 93.37325/5.51000

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 94.38273/5.35068

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 100.00%

Bid to Cover Ratio 1.66

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 1.02

Amount Offered 20,000,000

Auction Summary - NAMIIL 4.8 07/15/36

Settlement Date 1/15/2025

Total Amount Allocated 20,000,000

Total Number of Bids Received 15

Total Amount of All Bids Received 35,890,000

Total Number of Successful Bids 7

Number of Bids Allocated in Full 6

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated 92.66689/5.67700

Highest Price / Lowest Yield Allocated 93.36414/5.59000

Lowest Price / Highest Yield Allocated in Full 92.82661/5.65700

Weighted Average (Price/Yield) 93.11223/5.62134

Best Bid (Price/Yield) 93.36414/5.59000

Worst Bid (Price/Yield) 90.05679/6.01000

Weighted Average Bid (Price/Yield) 92.00143/5.76079

Percentage Partial Allocation (Approximate) 69.62%

Bid to Cover Ratio 1.79

Amount Bid to Offered Ratio 1.79

Amount Offered 20,000,000


